

# CITY COUNCIL AGENDA City of River Rouge City Council Chambers 10600 W Jefferson Ave. River Rouge, MI 48218



7:00 pm Study Session

Tuesday, November 19, 2024

7:30 pm Council

Roll Call

Pledge of Allegiance

Moment of Silence

Approval of Minutes: November 6, 2024, Regular Meeting minutes

#### Action Items

- The City of River Rouge will go into closed session under Section 8(e) of the Open Meetings Act to discuss settlement strategy in connection with pending litigation.
- To approve the November 19, 2024 closed session meeting minutes.
- To approve the enclosed change order 002 for the 2023 PRV Replacement Project.
- To approve the enclosed 2024 millage rates for levy on the December 1, 2024 tax rolls.
- To approve the award of the 2024 River Rouge SRF Water Main & Valve Replacements to Murphy Pipeline Contractors, LLC, in the amount of \$5,609,716.00. This amount includes the six (6) percent contingency. The award is in accordance with the enclosed recommendation by Hennessy Engineers.
- To approve the award of the 2024 River Rouge Lead Service Line Replacements to Super Construction, LLC, in the amount of \$5,168,146.00. This amount includes the six (6) percent contingency. The award is in accordance with the enclosed recommendation by Hennessy Engineers.
- To approve the 2024 River Rouge ARPA (DW-7740A) Construction Engineering Proposal by Hennessy Engineers in the amount of \$1,139,454.00 in accordance with the enclosed proposal.
- To authorize the settlement of Quavone Reed vs. City of River Rouge and Sergio
  Olivito in accordance with the recommendations presented by litigation council
  during closed session. Also to authorize litigation counsel and City attorney to
  finalize the settlement and to authorize Mayor William L. Campbell to execute any
  related settlement documents.

### **Reports of Standing Committees:**

Finance Comm. -Building Comm.-Business License-Marijuana License – Block Party –

## **Elected Officials**

Mayor Campbell-City Commissioners-City Assessor-City Treasurer-City Clerk-

### **Communications:**

Legal Department-PSO Dept.-Finance Director-Water Dept-DPW-Constable -

Old Business -New Business-Call to Audience (3- minute time limit) Adjournment-

• Patricia H. Johnson, City Clerk
\*\*\*PLEASE TURN CELL PHONES AND ELECTRONIC DEVICES ON SILENT